accepted in India as prescribed under Sec 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014 (IGAAP), which was the

previous GAAP.

http://www.infosys.com/

7. Audited financial results of Infosys Limited (Standalone Information)

Particulars Quarter ended

June 30,

Quarter ended

March 31,

Quarter ended

June 30,

 Year ended

March 31,

2016 2016 2015 2016

Revenue from operations   14,420   14,158   12,738   53,983

Profit before tax   4,460   4,705   3,990   17,600

Profit for the period   3,180   3,391   2,891   12,693

8.Reconciliation of Consolidated Statement of Profit and loss as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS

IGAAP

Effects of transition

to Ind-AS

Ind AS

Revenue from operations 14,354   -   14,354

Other income, net 756   -   756

Net Income 15,110   -   15,110

Expenses

Employee benefit expenses 1.1 8,061   (8)   8,053

Deferred consideration pertaining to acquisition 1.2 46   14   60

Cost of technical sub-contractors 750   -   750

Travel expenses 556   -   556

Cost of software packages and others 312   -   312

Communication expenses 112   -   112

Consultancy and professional charges 169   -   169

Depreciation and amortization expenses 1.3 282   31   313

Other expenses 1.2 581   1   582

Total expenses 10,869   38   10,907

Profit before minority interest / share in net profit / (loss) of associate 4,241   (38)   4,203

Share in net profit/(loss) of associate -   -   -

PROFIT BEFORE  TAX 4,241   (38)   4,203

Tax expense:

Current tax 1.4 1,131   2   1,133

Deferred tax 1.5 49   (7)   42

Profit for the Period 3,061   (33)   3,028

Other comprehensive income

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

Remeasurement of the net defined benefit liability/asset 1.1 -   (7)   (7)

Equity instruments through other comprehensive income -   -   -

Items that will be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss

Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations 1.6 39   105   144

Total other comprehensive income, net of tax 39   98   137

Total comprehensive income for the period 3,100   65   3,165

This reconciliation statement has been provided in accordance with circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 issued by SEBI dated July 05, 2016 on account of

implementation of Ind-AS by listed companies

(in `  crore)

Note: The audited results of Infosys Limited for the above mentioned periods are available on our website, www.infosys.com and on the Stock Exchange website

www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com. The information above has been extracted from the audited standalone financial statements as stated.

Particulars Note

Three months ended June 30, 2015

(in `  crore)

Explanations for reconciliation of Consolidated Statement of profit and loss as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind-AS